19" Rack Mount



#### Description

DME PROLINK's Fiber Optic Patch Panels are 19" Rack-mountable enclosures for splicing and/or termination of optical fibers in an indoor environment.

Available loaded with Multimode or Single-mode pigtails, splice accessories and adaptors, the solution provides an optical channel that is guaranteed to be compliant with the ISO11801 International Standard for Structured Cabling.

These panels are stackable allowing users to add units as fiber count requirements increase.

#### Features & Benefits

- ✓ Accepts *DME PROLINK* compliant adapters/couplers.
- ✓ Panels can be ordered configured.
- ✓ Accommodates Splicing and/or Direct Termination
- √19" Rack-mountable; 1RU high
- ✓ Capacity 24-Ports (48-Ports LC-Duplex)
- ✓ Compliant with the ISO11801 International Standard for Structured Cabling.
- ✓Internal cable management
- ✓ Covered by the *DME PROLINK* system Warranty program.
- ✓ Sliding tray for easy access to fibers.
- ✓ Removable Fiber-management panel on front of the Panel



### Technical Assistance lle East - +971 (4) 8118000

Middle East - +971 (4) 8118000 www.ecsglobalwire.com

19" Rack Mount

D	1	2	1	Х	-	n	S	а	m	b	t	р	С

n	Number of Ports
12	12
24	24
S	Panel Size
1	1U (max 24 LC/SC/FC/ST)
а	Connector Type
LCU	LC/UPC
LCA	LC/APC
SCU	SC/UPC
SCA	SC/APC
ST	ST
FC	FC
EM	Empty





19" Rack Mount

D	1	2	1	х	-	n	S	а	m	b	t	р	С
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

m	Mode				
0	Multi-mode OM1				
1	Multi-mode OM2				
2	Multi-mode OM3				
3	Multi-mode OM4				
6	Single-mode OS1				
7	Single-mode OS2				
N	None				
b	Number of Adapters				
0	For Unloaded Panel				
t	Coupler Type				
S	Simplex				
D	Duplex				
0	None				
р	Number of Pigtails / Fan-out Cords				
0	For Unloaded Panel				
38F	3 Nos. of 8-Fiber Fan-out cord				





Middle East - +971 (4) 8118000 www.ecsglobalwire.com



19" Rack Mount



С	Color
GY	Grey
ВК	Black





O121x-nsambtpc

# Fiber Optic Patch Panel

19" Rack Mount

#### Web Site: www.ecsglobalwire.com

**Corporate Head Office:** 3135 - 6900 Graybar Road, Richmond, BC V6W 0A5, Canada • Phone: +1(604)276-9913 Fax: +1(604)276-9915. For a listing of all ECS Global Wire & Cable's Sales Office locations, please refer to our web site.

**Middle East Office:** Jebel Ali Free Zone (South), Dubai, United Arab Emirates • Phone: +971 (4) 811 8000 Fax: +971 (4) 8809360. Enquires to datacomm@ecsglobalwire.com.

Specifications published here are current as of the date of publication of this document. Because we are continuously improving our products, ECS Global Wire & Cable reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. At any time, you may verify product specifications by contacting ECS Global Wire & Cable's Regional Head Office in the UAE.

June 2011 Original © 2011 ECS Global Wire & Cable. All Rights Reserved





